5 JuLy

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 637—continued

APPROVALS—continued

2077

Port

Tariff
Item No.

Goods

Rates of Duty

Normal

Pref.

Part
11
Ref.

Con-
cession
Code

Effective

From| To*

DN

AK

DN
DN

AK
DN

DN
DN
DN
DN

DN

DN

AK
DN
AK

AK
DN

DN

DN

DN

DN

HO
AK

39.07.599

39.07.599

40.14.029
40.14.029

48.07.121

48.07.049
48.15.029

48.21.019
56.07.034
58.05.039
58.07.000

58.07.000

58.10.000

59.02.002
59.03.001
59.03.001
59.03.011

60.01.022)
60.01.028)

60.01.022)
60.01.028)

60.01.035)
60.01.038)

65.05.000

65.05.000

70.07.009
70.20.031

Empty spools, cassettes/cartridges and components, for use
with typewriters, adding, accounting machines, computer printer
and similar ribbons

Quick release buckles capable of holding two bodies suspended
from a helicopter

O Rings

Seals and retainers, oil and grease, all kinds, including

engine packings

Mould inhibited soap wrap paper, 50-110 g/m?

VRG vacuum metallised paper

Paper, impregnated or coated, specially prepared for use as an
indicator for scientific investigation or chemical analysis;
EXCLUDING:

Anti-biotic sensitivity discs

Anti-microbial sensitivity discs

Microbial sensitivity discs

Susceptibility test discs

Cards, jacquard or movement, as may be approved
APPROVED:

Unpunched, peculiar to use with embroidery machines
Diolen woven polyester fabric

Velvet ribbon, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him,
only in trimming headwear

Braid, consisting of monofilament in combination with other
fibres or strips, when declared by a manufact -~ for use

by him, only in building up but not trimming uais

Braid, plain or fancy, incorporating grass, rush, hemp, straw
or crinoline, or imitation grass, rush hemp or straw (including
cellophane and paper yarn), when declared;

(1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in building up

but not trimming hats; or

(2) by an importer that they will be sold to a manufacturer
for use by him, only in building up but not trimming hats
Embroidered fabrlcs in the piece, in strips or in motifs,
resembling lace, but produced by a knitting process of a kind
which, if knitted, would be classified as lace for the purposes
of Tariff Item 58.09.000

(NOTE: The term lace, for the purposes of this concession is
restricted to fabrics which are used as edgings, insertions,
beadings, flouncings and also fabrics which are known as
allovers. It does not include fabric in the piece or in strips
which have been merely knitted in fancy or novelty designs)
Kevlarfelt

Clarino bonded fibre fabric

AMIB Filter media, when declared by a manufacturer for use by
him, only in makmg air filters

AMI12 Filter media, when declared by a manufacturer for use by
him, only in makmg air filters

Elastomenc clearspan yarn of Tariff itern 51.02.000, when
knitted in tape form and declared that it will be knitted

for use in making hosiery and foundation garments

Fabrics, in piece, in strips or in motifs, resembling lace, but
produced by a knitting process, of a kind which, 1f kmued
would be classified as lace for the purposes of Tariff item
58.09.000

(Note—the term lace for the purposes of the concession

is restricted to fabrics which are used as edgings, insertions,
beadings, flouncings, and also fabrics which are known as
allovers. It does not include fabrics in the piece or in

strips which have been merely knitted in fancy or novelty
designs)

Fabrics, in the piece, in strips or in motifs, resembling lace,
but produced by a knitting process, of a kind which, if
knitted, would be classified as lace, for the purpose of

Tariff item 58.09.000

NOTE: The term “lace™ for the purposes of this concession

is restricted to fabrics which are used as edgings, insertions,
beadings, flouncings, and also fabrics which are known as
“allovers”. It does not include fabric in the piece or in

strips which have been merely knitted in fancy or novelty
designs)

Hat hoods and hat shapes, crocheted to shape or assembled from

crocheted panels, but not further manufactured or decorated, when
declared by a manufacturer that they will be further processed and

used by him in making hats
Hat hoods and hat shapes, having a c.i.f. value of not less than
$2, knitted to shape or assembled from knitted panels but not
further manufactured or decorated, when declared by a
manufacturer that they will be further processed and used by him
in making hats
Thermax heat reflecting coated clear glass sheets
Lamiglass 441 laminated fibreglass roll

Free

Free

Free
Free

Free
Free
Free

Free
Free
Free

Free

Free

Free

Free
Free
Free

Free

Free

Free

Tree

Free

Free

Free
Free

Free
Free
Free

Free

Free
Free

Free

Free
Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free
Free

15
99
99
99

99
99

99
15
15
15

15

15

15

99
15

206615H

922309G

107744K.
107747D

922285F

205816C
205875

108181A
205495H
201406]

201412C

201415H

201430A

922284H
201473E
922164G

922189B
205450H

201638K

201662B

108873E

108874C

208179C
922217A

7/82

3/83

7/78
7/78

6/83

7/81
10/81

7/78
4781
7/80

7/80

7/80

7/80

6/83
7/80
5/83
5/83

3/81

7/80

7/80

7/78

7/78

3/83
5/83

6/86

6/88

6/86
6/86

5/88

6/86
6/86

6/86
6/86
6/86
6/86

6/86

6/86

5/88
6/86
6/86

6/86
6/86

6/86

6/86

6/86

6/86

3/85
6/86



