THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 637—continued

APPROVALS—continued

		APPROVALS—continued						
	т:е		Rates of	Duty	Part	Con-	Effec	tive
Port	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	To*
DN	39.07.599	Empty spools, cassettes/cartridges and components, for use with typewriters, adding, accounting machines, computer printer	Free	Free	15	206615H	7/82	6/86
AK	39.07.599	and similar ribbons Quick release buckles capable of holding two bodies suspended from a helicopter	Free	Free	99	922309G	3/83	6/88
DN DN	40.14.029 40.14.029	O Rings Seals and retainers, oil and grease, all kinds, including engine packings	Free Free	Free Free	99 99	107744K 107747D	7/78 7/78	6/86 6/86
AK DN DN	48.07.121 48.07.049 48.15.029	Mould inhibited soap wrap paper, 50–110 g/m² VRG vacuum metallised paper Paper, impregnated or coated, specially prepared for use as an indicator for scientific investigation or chemical analysis; EXCLUDING: Anti-biotic sensitivity discs Anti-microbial sensitivity discs	Free Free Free	Free Free	99 99	922285F 205816C 205875J	6/83 7/81 10/81	5/88 6/86 6/86
DN	48.21.019	Microbial sensitivity discs Susceptibility test discs Cards, jacquard or movement, as may be approved	Free	Free	99			
DN	56.07.034	APPRÔVED: Unpunched, peculiar to use with embroidery machines Diolen woven polyester fabric	Free	Free	15	108181A 205495H	7/78	6/86
DN	58.05.039	Velvet ribbon, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in trimming headwear	Free	Free		203493H 201406J	, 4/81 7/80	6/86 6/86
DN	58.07.000	Braid, consisting of monofilament in combination with other fibres or strips, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in building up but not trimming mais	Free	Free	15	201412C	7/80	6/86
DN	58.07.000	Braid, plain or fancy, incorporating grass, rush, hemp, straw or crinoline, or imitation grass, rush hemp or straw (including cellophane and paper yarn), when declared; (1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in building up but not trimming hats; or (2) by an importer that they will be sold to a manufacturer	Free	Free	15	201415H	7/80	6/86
DN	58.10.000	for use by him, only in building up but not trimming hats Embroidered fabrics, in the piece, in strips or in motifs, resembling lace, but produced by a knitting process of a kind which, if knitted, would be classified as lace for the purposes of Tariff Item 58.09.000 (NOTE: The term lace, for the purposes of this concession is restricted to fabrics which are used as edgings, insertions, beadings, flouncings and also fabrics which are known as allovers. It does not include fabric in the piece or in strips which have been merely knitted in fancy or novelty designs)	Free	Free	15	201430A	7/80	6/86
AK DN	59.03.001	Kevlarfelt Clarino bonded fibre fabric	Free Free	Free		922284H 201473E	6/83 7/80	5/88 6/86
		AM18 Filter media, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making air filters AM12 Filter media, when declared by a manufacturer for use by	Free			922164G	5/83	6/86
DN	60.01.022)	him, only in making air filters Elastomeric clearspan yarn of Tariff item 51.02.000, when	Free Free	Free		922189B 205450H	5/83 3/81	6/86 6/86
DN	60.01.028) 60.01.022)	knitted in tape form and declared that it will be knitted for use in making hosiery and foundation garments Fabrics, in piece, in strips or in motifis, resembling lace, but produced by a knitting process, of a kind which, if knitted, would be classified as lace for the purposes of Tariff item	Free	Free		201638K	7/80	•
		58.09.000 (Note—the term lace for the purposes of the concession is restricted to fabrics which are used as edgings, insertions, beadings, flouncings, and also fabrics which are known as allovers. It does not include fabrics in the piece or in strips which have been merely knitted in fancy or novelty designs)						
DN	60.01.038)	Fabrics, in the piece, in strips or in motifs, resembling lace, but produced by a knitting process, of a kind which, if knitted, would be classified as lace, for the purpose of Tariff item 58.09.000 NOTE: The term "lace" for the purposes of this concession is restricted to fabrics which are used as edgings, insertions, beadings, flouncings, and also fabrics which are known as "allovers". It does not include fabric in the piece or in strips which have been merely knitted in fancy or novelty	Free	Free	15	201662B	7/80	6/86
DN		designs) Hat hoods and hat shapes, crocheted to shape or assembled from crocheted panels, but not further manufactured or decorated, when declared by a manufacturer that they will be further processed and used by him in making hats	Free	Free	15	108873E	7/78	6/86
DN		used by him in making hats Hat hoods and hat shapes, having a c.i.f. value of not less than \$2, knitted to shape or assembled from knitted panels but not further manufactured or decorated, when declared by a manufacturer that they will be further processed and used by him in making hats	Free	Free	15	108874C	7/78	6/86
	70.07.009 70.20.031	Thermax heat reflecting coated clear glass sheets Lamiglass 441 laminated fibreglass roll	Free Free	Free Free		208179C 922217A	3/83 5/83	3/85 6/86